## JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY

**Geoff Kors, Chair** City of Palm Springs

Gary Gardner, Vice Chair City of Desert Hot Springs

Ernesto Gutierrez City of Cathedral City

**Greg Sanders**City of Indian Wells

**Waymond Fermon**City of Indio

**Linda Evans** City of La Quinta

**Jan Harnik**City of Palm Desert

**Charles Townsend**City of Rancho Mirage

V. Manuel Perez County of Riverside

## SPECIAL MEETING JPA EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

**AGENDA** 

Ritz-Carlton, Rancho Mirage Salons 3-4 68900 Frank Sinatra Drive Rancho Mirage, CA 92270

> Special Meeting June 25, 2021 9:45am

The JPA Executive Committee will take action on all items on the agenda. Materials related to an agenda item that are submitted to the JPA Executive Committee after distribution of the agenda packets are available for public inspection in the Clerk of the Executive Committee's office during normal business hours and on the CVB's website.

Item	Owner
Call to Order	Geoff Kors
Roll Call	Geoff Kors
Confirmation of Agenda (no vote required)	Geoff Kors
Public Comment	Geoff Kors
At this time members of the public may address the JPA Executive Committee on items that are not listed on the Agenda.	
Public comments may be received by e-mail or voicemail from the time agenda is posted <b>up until one (1) hour prior to the meeting convening</b> . E-mails will be printed and distributed for the record prior to the meeting. If the sender so requests, they will be read into the record at the meeting not to exceed three (3) minutes in length. <b>E-mail:</b> <a href="mailto:rreynolds@gpscvb.com">rreynolds@gpscvb.com</a>	
Voicemails will be transcribed and forwarded to the JPA Executive Committee members as soon as possible after they are received. If the sender so requests, they may also be read into the record at the meeting not to exceed three (3) minutes in length. Voicemail: 760.969.1309	
JPA Executive Committee Items (JPA Executive Committee Only Votes)  • Resolution No. JPA 2021-005: Name Change	Geoff Kors
Adjournment	Geoff Kors

## **Public Notices**

Any documents provided to the JPA Executive Committee and CVB Board of Directors regarding any item(s) on this agenda will be made available for public inspection at the Greater Palm Springs CVB located at 70-100 Highway 111, Rancho Mirage, CA 92270, during normal business hours, or email your request to Revae Reynolds: <a href="mailto:reynolds@gpscvb.com">reynolds@gpscvb.com</a>.